In the result, this appeal is disposed of setting aside

the order dated 06/08/2009 of the court of the Judicial

Magistrate of the First Class-I, Hosdurg in C.C.No.1162

of  2007  on  condition  that  the  appellant/complainant

deposits  a  sum of  `2,500/-  (Rupees  Two  thousand  five

hundred only) in the trial court on or before 01/02/2013.

Accordingly,  the  appellant/complainant  is  directed  to

appear  before  the trial  court  on  01/02/2013  on which

date,  the learned  Magistrate  is  directed  to  restore  the

complaint  on  file  and  on  his  satisfaction  that  the

appellant/complainant deposits a sum of `2,500/- (Rupees

Two thousand five hundred only) in the court  below as

directed above, he is further directed to proceed with the

trial  of the case in accordance with the procedure and

law and dispose of the same on merit.  Out of the sum of

`2,500/-,  `1,000/-  each shall  be given to accused Nos.1